JOB NAME:

CONTRACTOR:

PLASTIC COIL COLLATION FOR SIDING NAILS

TYPES

FUNCTION

FEATURES

CORROSION

CAUTION

TECHNICAL

PRODUCT

N01552003

Smooth

Ring

DATE:

For general construction of cement board siding, fencing, and exterior trim

Fits most 15° plastic coil siding nailers

Collated Fasteners meet or exceed the ASTM F1667 Standard (if applicable)
Smooth Shanks provide lower withdrawal strength when compared to ring shanks

Ring Shanks are deformed to have repeated ridges to increase withdrawal strength

Hot Dip Galvanized (HDG) in accordance with ASTM A153 Class D standards
300-series Stainless Steel is suitable for all marine applications

316 Stainless Steel is the recommended steel for salt water or chlorinated environments

=T

PC

SIDING

Proper personal protection equipment (PPE), i.e. safety glasses, must be worn during installation of any fastener

Length x Dia

1-1/2 x .092
1-3/4 x .092
2 x.092

2-1/4 x .092
2-1/2 x .092

Penny
Length

4d
5d
6d
7d
8d

Gauge Head

(W&M) Diameter
13 ?0.219in
13 @0.219in
13 @0.219in
13 ?0.219in
13 @0.219in

Ring Shank
Length, MIN
1.00in
1.00in
1.13in
1.13in
1.25in

Nails
per Coil
200
200
200
200
200

* ASTM F1667 Bend Yield is a minimum average value appropriate for non-hardened products only

Length x Dia

2 x.092
2-1/4 x .092

1-1/2 x .092
1-3/4 x .092
2 x.092

2-1/4 x .092
2-1/2 x.092

Box Count

Qry
6000
4800

3200
3200
6000
4800
3200
4800

Brite

sku

EG
sku
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HDG
sku
0614135
0614145

0614136
0614146

0614156

305 SS
sku

ASTM F1667
Bend Yield*
100,000 psi
100,000 psi
100,000 psi
100,000 psi
100,000 psi

316 SS
sku

06140975
06141075

06141575
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